

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17173/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2011 in MFA No.30742/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

MADHAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWINI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that due to serious ailment, his client could not pay the amount of maintenance to the respondent and the needful will be done within a period of three months from today.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, further hearing of the matter is adjourned for 12 weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master