

\202

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17173/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2011 in MFA No.30742/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

MADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD,modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a dispute between the petitioner-husband and respondent-wife, who are teachers. To find out whether they intend to settle the dispute, both have to appear before this Court on 4th March, 2014 at 1.30 P.M. in Chambers.

Post the matter accordingly.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER