

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17173/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2011 in MFA No.30742/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

MADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD,modification
of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Madhav-petitioner (husband) and Ashwini-respondent(wife)
are present. They have decided to settle the dispute amicably.
Learned counsel appearing for the parties pray for three weeks'
time to file Joint Memo of Agreement as may be reached between the
parties.

Post the matter on 28th March, 2014 in the Court.
Parties need not appear on the next date.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.